2023-2024 ST. PATRICK SCHOOL REGISTRATION FEE SCHEDULE - New Families

Registration is due at the time of enrollment.

2023 - 2024 Registration Fee Schedule

1 child	2 children	3 or more children
\$1,000	\$1,500	\$2,000

2023-2024 REGISTRATION DISCOUNTS AVAILABLE

\$200 - St. Patrick School legacy discount

- OR -

\$200 - St. Patrick tithing parishioner discount (Must be verified with the Finance Manager)

2023-2024 ST. PATRICK SCHOOL TUITION & REGISTRATION FEES

	1 Child	2 Children	3 or More
Tuition	\$5,375	\$10,350	\$14,500
Yearly Registration	\$1,000	\$1,500	\$2,000
Total Yearly Fees	\$6,375	\$11,850	\$16,500

2023-2024 ST PATRICK TUITION REQUIREMENTS

St. Patrick School requires all tuition paying families to register and pay using Smart Tuition. Smart Tuition is transitioning to Blackbaud. This allows you to pay online without the hassle of submitting a check each month. You can set up your tuition payments to come directly out of your bank account on the date of your choosing. The first payment must be made on or before August 1, 2023.

You can enroll in Blackbaud for the first time at: enroll.blackbaud.school
Current Blackbaud families can log onto the parent portal at: parent.blackbaud.school

FEES NOT INCLUDED IN TUITION/REGISTRATION

Yearly Technology Fee	\$100	\$100/child	\$100/child
Yearly Beverage Fee (Milk, Chocolate Milk)	\$50	\$50/child	\$50/child
Yearly PTO Fee	\$50	\$50/family	\$50/family

2023-2024 ST. PATRICK SCHOOL REGISTRATION FOR CURRENT STUDENTS - Please return this form & payment to school office by February 28, 2023

Family Name	Total Registration Fees Due (before discounts)
Student Name(s)	Student Grade Level(s)
Registration Discount Requested:	
☐ \$200 Tithing Parishioner or Legacy	Discount
	Total Registration Fees Due (after discounts)
TUITION PAYMENT OPTION SELECT OPTION 1 - Pay in full by August 4 a	and receive a \$300 discount
□ OPTION 2 - Pay in two installments□ OPTION 3 - Pay monthly through BI	(Aug. 4 and Jan. 4) and receive a \$150 discount lackbaud.
	Total Tuition Due
Total Fees Included with Registration	n:
Parent Signature and Date:	

Missouri Scholars Route

** Please note that if you have multiple children who qualify for a MO Scholars grant, they are handled individually. Families who qualify for MO Scholars grants do not receive the multiple child discount rate.

Families interested in c	qualifying for a	Missouri Scholars	Grant should:

┚	Apply at: https://www.brightfuturesfund.org/moscholars.html
	Complete the St. Patrick School Enrollment Process, including a \$200 non-refundable gistration deposit.
┚	Pay Technology Fee, Beverage Fee, PTO Fee
┚	Follow up on all requests from the MO Scholars Grant process.
	If you receive notification of pre-qualification of MO Scholars, please forward that to the nool office at schoolofficeinfo@stpatrickkc.com . Once received, enrollment will be processed.
rea	If you receive notification that your child does not qualify for a MO Scholars grant, please ach out to the school office at schoolofficeinfo@spatrickkc.com to create a financial plan or to hdraw enrollment.

REGISTRATION OPTION 3 FINANCIAL AGREEMENT FORM

FAMILY NAME:	
TOTAL REGISTRATION FEES DUE:	
TOTAL MONTHLY TUITION/REGISTRATION FEES DUE IN 20 Office Staff)	023-2024: (To be created by
In order to qualify for Option 3, families must be signed up	for payment on FACTS.